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| CRRY YDS AVG | CRRY YDS
| ===== ==== ==== == == ====== =========

1 4 4 4 6 6 | 5 22 4.4 | 5 21
2 5 9 4 0 6 | 10 50 5.0 | 10 52
3 7 16 5 5 11 | 15 85 5.7 | 15 78
4 1 17 4 1 12 | 20 115 5.7 | 20 102
5 5 22 4 9 21 | 25 138 5.5 | 25 131
6 8 30 5 5 25 | 30 151 5.0 | 30 151
7 5 35 5 8 33 | 35 170 4.9 | 35 184
8 2 37 5 6 40 | 40 190 4.7 | 40 205
9 7 44 5 4 44 | ===== ==== ==== == == ====== =========

10 6 50 5 8 52 | CMP ATT YDS CMP%    YDS/ATT
11 5 55 5 9 61 | ===== ==== ==== == == ====== =========
12 6 61 5 1 63 | 2 5 25 40%
13 8 69 5 8 71 | 6 10 83 60%
14 8 78 6 0 71 | 8 15 111 53%
15 7 85 6 6 78 | 11 20 146 55%
16 6 92 6 2 80 | 14 25 187 56%
17 4 95 6 5 85 | 17 30 224 57%
18 6 101 6 9 94 | 20 35 269 57%
19 7 108 6 5 99 | 22 40 295 55%
20 7 115 6 3 102 | 24 45 319 53%
21 8 122 6 8 110 | 26 50 350 52%
22 5 128 6 7 117 | ===== ==== ==== == == ====== =========
23 1 128 6 0 117
24 8 136 6 8 125
25 2 138 6 6 131
26 0 139 5 6 137
27 5 144 5 4 141
28 4 148 5 3 144
29 2 150 5 1 144
30 0 151 5 7 151
31 6 157 5 7 158
32 0 157 5 8 166
33 6 163 5 3 169
34 5 168 5 7 176
35 2 170 5 8 184
36 6 176 5 6 190
37 5 181 5 3 193
38 5 186 5 4 197
39 1 187 5 4 201
40 3 190 5 4 205
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AVG  | ATT COMP YDS YDS/ATT YDS TOT CMP % CMP TOT 3.7
====== =| ==== ====== ==== ======== ======== ======= ======== 6.5

4.2  | 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 0 1.1
5.2  | 2 1 12 6.19 12 50% 1 2.8
5.2  | 3 0 0 4.13 12 33% 1 7.1
5.1  | 4 0 0 3.09 12 25% 1 1.5
5.2  | 5 1 13 5.07 25 40% 2 9.0
5.0  | 6 0 0 4.23 25 33% 2 10.0
5.3  | 7 1 15 5.76 40 43% 3 8.4
5.1  | 8 1 16 7.02 56 50% 4 6.7

====== =| 9 1 14 7.83 70 56% 5 8.4
S/ATT  | 10 1 13 8.31 83 60% 6 7.3
====== =| 11 1 14 8.85 97 64% 7 3.6

5.07  | 12 1 13 9.22 111 67% 8 1.5
8.31  | 13 0 0 8.51 111 62% 8 3.0
7.37  | 14 0 0 7.90 111 57% 8 6.5
7.31  | 15 0 0 7.37 111 53% 8 5.4
7.49  | 16 1 12 7.68 123 56% 9 3.2
7.47  | 17 1 11 7.89 134 59% 10 2.7
7.68  | 18 0 0 7.46 134 56% 10 6.1
7.38  | 19 0 0 7.06 134 53% 10 9.6
7.09  | 20 1 12 7.31 146 55% 11 1.1
6.99  | 21 1 15 7.70 162 57% 12 5.8

====== =| 22 0 0 7.35 162 55% 12 7.8
23 1 12 7.54 173 57% 13 2.8
24 1 14 7.80 187 58% 14 2.7
25 0 0 7.49 187 56% 14 3.2
26 0 0 7.20 187 54% 14 5.8
27 0 0 6.93 187 52% 14 4.9
28 1 12 7.10 199 54% 15 8.7
29 1 11 7.23 210 55% 16 0.1
30 1 15 7.47 224 57% 17 9.7
31 0 0 7.23 224 55% 17 10.0
32 1 16 7.49 240 56% 18 3.9
33 1 16 7.75 256 58% 19 7.3
34 0 0 7.52 256 56% 19 0.9
35 1 13 7.68 269 57% 20 6.0
36 0 0 7.47 269 56% 20 2.5
37 1 12 7.59 281 57% 21 8.5
38 0 0 7.39 281 55% 21 3.1
39 1 14 7.57 295 56% 22 4.3
40 0 0 7.38 295 55% 22 1.9
41 1 10 7.45 305 56% 23 1.7
42 0 0 7.27 305 55% 23 7.7
43 0 0 7.10 305 53% 23 2.7
44 1 14 7.25 319 55% 24 9.6
45 0 0 7.09 319 53% 24 2.6
46 1 15 7.27 334 54% 25 9.4
47 0 0 7.11 334 53% 25 4.1
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48 1 15 7.28 350 54% 26 3.7
49 0 0 7.14 350 53% 26 4.5
50 0 0 6.99 350 52% 26 3.0
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ATT COMP YDS YDS/ATT YDS TOT CMP % CMP TOT 0.3
==== ====== ==== ======== ======== ======= ======== 7.7

1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 0 10.0
2 1 14 6.80 14 50% 1 7.2
3 1 16 9.84 30 67% 2 3.4
4 1 13 10.66 43 75% 3 2.6
5 0 0 8.53 43 60% 3 6.3
6 0 0 7.11 43 50% 3 3.7
7 1 12 7.84 55 57% 4 0.9
8 0 0 6.86 55 50% 4 3.3
9 0 0 6.10 55 44% 4 7.3

10 0 0 5.49 55 40% 4 0.5
11 1 13 6.18 68 45% 5 6.7
12 0 0 5.67 68 42% 5 7.5
13 1 13 6.21 81 46% 6 6.8
14 1 13 6.72 94 50% 7 5.8
15 1 13 7.12 107 53% 8 2.7
16 1 12 7.41 118 56% 9 5.7
17 0 0 6.97 118 53% 9 9.0
18 1 12 7.23 130 56% 10 8.3
19 1 15 7.63 145 58% 11 3.8
20 1 14 7.96 159 60% 12 2.3
21 0 0 7.58 159 57% 12 3.7
22 0 0 7.24 159 55% 12 6.2
23 0 0 6.92 159 52% 12 0.5
24 1 12 7.13 171 54% 13 9.3
25 0 0 6.85 171 52% 13 7.5
26 1 15 7.17 186 54% 14 5.6
27 1 13 7.40 200 56% 15 9.7
28 1 12 7.55 211 57% 16 4.0
29 1 16 7.82 227 59% 17 2.2
30 0 0 7.56 227 57% 17 9.4
31 0 0 7.32 227 55% 17 1.0
32 1 15 7.57 242 56% 18 6.7
33 0 0 7.34 242 55% 18 6.2
34 1 13 7.49 255 56% 19 8.8
35 1 12 7.63 267 57% 20 7.9
36 1 15 7.82 282 58% 21 4.7
37 1 14 7.98 295 59% 22 4.7
38 1 11 8.05 306 61% 23 8.4
39 1 11 8.12 317 62% 24 0.1
40 1 14 8.27 331 63% 25 8.6
41 0 0 8.07 331 61% 25 6.8
42 1 15 8.23 345 62% 26 8.1
43 1 13 8.33 358 63% 27 3.3
44 1 14 8.46 372 64% 28 2.0
45 0 0 8.27 372 62% 28 4.8
46 0 0 8.09 372 61% 28 3.9
47 1 11 8.15 383 62% 29 7.3
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48 0 0 7.98 383 60% 29 7.7
49 1 13 8.08 396 61% 30 9.2
50 1 14 8.19 410 62% 31 7.7
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